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Response data for ALE/QEP Awareness and Feedback Survey

1. How familiar are you with the Tarleton QEP (Keeping It R.E.A.L.)?

Answer Bar Response %

1 Not at all familiar = 22 10%

2 Slightly familiar B 31 14%

3 Somewhat familiar — 52 24%

4 Moderately familiar . 54 25%

5 Very familiar ] 58 27%
Total 217

2. How familiar are you with the Office of Applied Learning Experiences?

Answer Bar Response %

1 Not at all familiar ] 38 18%

2 Slightly familiar . 53 25%

3 Somewhat familiar ] 49 23%

4 Moderately familiar ] 46 21%

5 Very familiar B 30 14%
Total 216

3. Have you participated in the Keeping It R.E.A.L. or Applied Learning Experience (ALE) program?

- Answer Response _

41%

2 No e 128 59%
Total 216

4. Please check the Applied Learning Experience Categories you have completed:

B S = N

1 Internship/Practicum ] 52%
2 Leadership | 10 12%
3 Service Learning e 23 28%
4 Study Abroad/Away/US e 29 36%
5] Undergraduate Research/Creative Activity ] 24 30%
5. How many applied learning experiences have you supervised?

# Answer Bar Response %

1 1 E— 18 25%

2 2 ] 15 21%

3 3 ] 9 13%

4 4 B 7 10%

5 5 ] 4 6%

6 6 or more — 18 25%

Total 71
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6. What has been your biggest barrier to participating in the Keeping It R.E.A.L. or Applied Learning Experience
Program?

Answer Bar Response %

1 Time to develop an Experience ] 24 20%
2 Training about program = 11 9%
3 Understanding of Program Requirements N 21 18%
4 Departmental support 2 2%
5 Interest in the Program ] 17 14%
6 Support for development of an Experience B 7 6%
7 Other: — 38 32%
Total 120

7. As we move forward with the Applied Learning Experience program, the ALE council is considering changes to
the program requirements. Currently, every student must complete three requirements as part of each applied
learning experience: ALE Reflection, Professional e-Portfolio, and an additional artifact. Please rank these three
items in order of importance (with 1 being the most important and 3 being the least important).

Answer 1 2 Total Responses
1 56 49 36 143

ALE Reflection

2 Professional e-Portfolio 71 44 26 143
3 Additional Artifact 12 44 85 143
Total 139 137 147 -

8. How likely are you to participate in the Applied Learning Experience program under the current guidelines?

Answer Bar Response %

1 Very Unlikely — 25 15%

2 Unlikely ] 26 16%

3 Undecided . 45 28%

4 Likely . 46 28%

5 Very Likely B 20 12%
Total 162

9. Would you support the inclusion of a course attribute, similar to the W1 for writing intensive, to identify courses as
approved ALE courses?

1 ves I 105 68%

2 No — 50 32%
Total 155
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10. In order to distinguish the Tarleton State University undergraduate degree programs from other universities
across the nation, all Tarleton students will complete three ALEs as part of their undergraduate experience. Do you
support this initiative?

Answer Bar Response %

1 Yes e 60 38%
2 No (explain) e 98 62%
Total 158

11. Do you support the integration of Applied Learning Experiences within one or more required courses in all
undergraduate degree programs?

Answer Bar Response %

1 Yes e 84 53%
2 |No (explain) — 74 47%
Total 158

12. Are you Faculty or Staff?

- Answer Response _

Faculty 79%
2 Staff _ 33 21%
Total 158

13. Under what division are you employed?

1 Academic Affairs e 16 53%

2 Advancement and External Relations 0 0%

3 Finance and Administration — B 17%

4 Student Life e 9 30%
Total 30

14. What is your college affiliation?

Answer _ Response -

1 Agricultural and Environmental Sciences ] 11%
2 Business Administration — 26 22%
3 Education ] 18 15%
4 Liberal and Fine Arts e 44 37%
5 Science and Technology N 19 16%

Total 120



